







Press release

July 26, 2023 – 11:00 a.m.

APPOINTMENT

Cyril BUXTORF has been appointed Senior Executive Vice-President, Products & Innovation, member of the General Management Committee

Cyril Buxtorf has been appointed Senior Executive Vice-President, Products & Innovation of Groupe SEB. Member of the Executive Committee, he has joined the General Management Committee. He will continue to report Stanislas de Gramont, Chief Executive Officer of Groupe SEB.

Cyril Buxtorf joined Groupe SEB in 1997 and has built up a strong experience, both in the markets and in the Business Units, over the last 26 years.

Cyril began his career at the historic birthplace of Groupe SEB in Selongey, Burgundy, as International Market Manager within one of the Strategic Business Units. He moved to the Continents where he spent 7 years in Moscow as General Manager of CEI (Groupe SEB Vostok; Ukraine; Baltics), and then he was successively General Manager of Eurasia (Eastern Europe, CEI, Turkey, Middle East, Africa), General Manager of Western and Southern Europe.



In 2010, he came back to the Business Units to take the General Management of the Home & Personal Care Business Unit for 5 years, before taking up the position of General Manager of the EMEA/Greater Europe Continent in 2015.

Graduating from EM Lyon, Cyril Buxtorf started his career as an export consultant in Germany, and then in marketing and internal audit with L'Oréal

Stanislas de Gramont, Chief Executive Officer of Groupe SEB: "I am pleased to welcome Cyril to the General Management Committee in his new role as Executive Vice President, Products and Innovation. His solid experience within the Group, his passion for our products and his knowledge of the needs of every market in the world will be invaluable assets".

October 26 | after market

Investor/Analyst Relations

Groupe SEB Financial Communication and IR Dept

Olivier Gernandt Guillaume Baron

ogernandt@groupeseb.com gbaron@groupeseb.com

Tel. +33 (0) 4 72 18 16 04

comfin@groupeseb.com

Media Relations

Groupe SEB Corporate Communication Dept

Cathy Pianon Anissa Djaadi Marie Leroy

presse@groupeseb.com

Tel. + 33 (0) 6 33 13 02 00 Tel. + 33 (0) 6 88 20 90 88 Tel. + 33 (0) 6 76 98 87 53

Image Sept

Caroline Simon Claire Doligez Isabelle Dunoyer de Segonzac

> caroline.simon@image7.fr cdoligez@image7.fr isegonzac@image7.fr

Tel.: +33 (0) 1 53 70 74 70



Find us on www.groupeseb.com

World reference in small domestic equipment, Groupe SEB operates with a unique portfolio of 35 top brands including Tefal, Seb, Rowenta, Moulinex, Krups, Lagostina, All-Clad, WMF, Emsa, Supor, marketed through multi-format retailing. Selling nearly 350 million products a year, it deploys a long-term strategy focused on innovation, international development, competitiveness, and client service. Present in over 150 countries, Groupe SEB generated sales near €8 billion in 2022 and has more than 30,000 employees worldwide.

SEB SA

SEB SA - N° RCS 300 349 636 RCS LYON - with a share capital of €55,337,770 - Intracommunity VAT: FR 12300349636